BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF FULTON COUNTY

FULTON COUNTY GOVERNMENT CENTER 141 PRYOR STREET SW, 10TH FLOOR ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30303



PUBLIC NOTICE

SPECIAL CALLED MEETING

MONDAY, JULY 29, 2024 10:00 A.M. GOVERNMENT CENTER 141 PRYOR STREET, SW ATLANTA, GA 30303

The Fulton County Board of Commissioners will convene a Special Called Meeting for the purpose of a hearing, before the Fulton County Board of Commissioners pursuant to O.C.G.A. §8-3-53, regarding whether members of the Housing Authority of Fulton County should be removed from their positions as commissioners on the Housing Authority of Fulton County. The hearing will take place on July 29, 2024 at 10:00 A.M. in the Assembly Hall of the Fulton County Government Center, 141 Pryor Street SW, Atlanta, Georgia 30303.

Tonya R. Grier, Clerk to the Commission

COMMISS

[SEAL]

Posted on: 7/17/24 at 12:30 P.M